

Dow Jones Sustainability Indices

Powered by the S&P Global CSA

November 19th, 2021 Sompo Holdings, Inc.

Sompo Holdings, Inc. Selected for Dow Jones Sustainability Indices

Sompo Holdings, Inc. (President & CEO: Kengo Sakurada) has been selected for inclusion in the DJSI World Index of the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices ("DJSI"), the world's leading global sustainability benchmark.

Sompo Holdings has now been selected as a member of the indices for 21 times in total since the Sompo Japan Insurance Inc. was included for the first time in 2000.

DJSI is an ESG investment indicator created by US-based S&P Dow Jones Indices and evaluate the performance of companies on basis of "economic, environmental, and social" aspects. For 2021, around 3,500 global leading companies were evaluated, and 322 companies (including 17 companies in insurance sector) were selected for DJSI World Index.

Sompo Holdings was selected for inclusion because of the high score it marked under the evaluation criteria such as insurance underwriting addressing ESG issues, providing ESG-related services and products, environmental and social disclosure/reporting, and initiatives for financial inclusion.

The Sompo Group is working to achieve SOMPO's Purpose, which is expressed as "With 'A Theme Park for Security, Health and Wellbeing', create a society in which every person can live a healthy, prosperous and happy life in one's own way" and to create economic and social values by addressing social challenges through core businesses. The Sompo Group is aiming to enhance corporate value by contributing the realization of a resilient and sustainable society through dialogue with various stakeholders.